


This report has been prepared by Hyundai Heavy Industries Co., Ltd., indicated as "Company" below for the purpose of promoting 
understanding of the company's business activities and it is prohibited to export, copy or redistribute the report.

"Predictive information" contained in this report is information that has not been subjected to individual verification. This refers to 
information related to future events, such as expected future management status and financial performance of the company. In 
terms of expressions, vocabulary such as ' prediction',' forecast ',' plan ',' expectation’, ‘(E) ' are included.

The above "forecast information" is influenced by changes in the future business environment and inherently contains uncertainties. 
As a result of such uncertainties, actual future performance may significantly differ from those stated or implied in the "forecast 
information".

Furthermore, the outlook is based on current market conditions and the direction of the company management. Please be advised
that changes may occur due to changes in the market environment and strategies, and are subject to change without notice.

Please note that the Company and its employees do not bear any responsibility for any loss resulting from the use of this material. 
(Including negligence and other cases)

Please do not copy or distribute this material as it contains the confidential information of the Company.
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Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements 



- QoQ Turned to Profit

- QoQ Turned to Profit (YoY Turned to Profit)

1,925.4 
1,996.1 1,988.2 1,946.7 1,900.5 

'20. 3Q '20. 4Q '21. 1Q '21. 2Q '21. 3Q

Sales

Operating Profit Margin

Net Income Margin

(Unit : Bil. KRW)



Category

Note1)3Q 2021 2Q 2021 3Q 2020

Sales
Operating

Profit
OP

Margin
Sales

Operating
Profit

OP
Margin

Sales
Operating

Profit
OP

Margin

Commercial 
Ships

1,249.1 95.8 7.7% 1,265.1 -344.9 -27.3% 1,173.8 35.4 3.0%

Special & Naval 
Ships

199.7 12.6 6.3% 218.5 14.4 6.6% 161.1 5.3 3.3%

Sub Total 1,448.8 108.4 7.5% 1,483.6 -330.5 -22.3% 1,334.9 40.7 3.0%

Offshore &
Engineering

54.4 -22.1 -40.6% 50.8 -22.7 -44.7% 142.1 -17.8 -12.5%

Industrial
Plant

38.4 -13.4 -34.9% 35.7 -46.1 -129.1% 76.5 -10.8 -14.1%

Engine &
Machinery

339.1 44.7 13.2% 359.2 13.7 3.8% 355.0 36.7 10.3%

Others 24.8 -42.9 - 17.4 -37.1 - 17.0 -53.8 -

Total 1,905.5 74.7 3.9% 1,946.7 -422.7 -21.7% 1,925.5 5.0 -0.3%

Note1) 

(Unit : Bil. KRW)



'20.3Q '20.4Q '21.1Q '21.2Q '21.3Q

Shipbuilding

Offshore & Engineering

Industrial Plant

Engine & Machinery

Sales decreased due to reduced work 
volumes of shipbuilding caused by 
summer vacation 

Sales increased due to differences in 
the remaining NASR2 UAE 
construction process and reflection of 
sales to related design in Myanmar 
SHWE Ph.3.

Sales increased due to the completion 
of chemical industrial plants

Sales decreased due to reduction of 
marine engine payment

(Unit : Bil. KRW)



40.7 

(25.0)

54.3 

(330.5)

108.4 

(17.8)
19.2 

(15.5)

(22.7)

(22.1)
(10.8) (28.7) (17.7)

(46.1)

(13.4)

36.7 

17.7 

51.3 

13.7 

44.7 

'20.3Q '20.4Q '21.1Q '21.2Q '21.3Q

Shipbuilding

Offshore & Engineering

Industrial Plant

Engine & Machinery

.

(Unit : Bil. KRW)



(Unit : Bil. KRW)

• Details

- Gain on Foreign Exchange : 27.9 Bil.

- Net Interest Expense : 26.1 Bil.

- Other Expense : 21.6 Bil. 

+ 74.7

+ 27.9

- 26.1

- 21.6

+ 2,422

3.5

+ 1,926+ 51.4

+ 54.9



2,470.6 

2,788.5 

2,948.7 

2,677.8 

2,296.4 

1,758.6 

1,127.5 

44.5%

49.6%

53.1%

50.0%

42.7%

34.9%

18.3%

Mar. '20 Jun. '20 Sep. '20 Dec. '20 Mar. '21 Jun. '21 Sep. '21

8,945.3 

9,474.6 

8,945.4 

8,438.9 

7,899.2 

8,733.7 
8,873.6 

161.1%
168.4%

161.1% 157.4%
146.7%

173.4%

144.1%

Mar. '20 Jun. '20 Sep. '20 Dec. '20 Mar. '21 Jun. '21 Sep. '21

(Unit : Bil. KRW) Total Liabilities Total Liabilities Ratio (Unit : Bil. KRW)

Note1 : Cash and cash equivalents including short-term investments exceed borrowings

Net Borrowings Net Borrowings Ratio





Note 1 : K-IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements Basis

Category
3Q

2021
2Q 

2021
3Q

2020

Sales 1,900.5 -2.4% -1.3% 1,946.7 1,925.4

Cost of Sales 1,680.5 -25.0% -8.1% 2,240.9 1,828.7

Gross Profit 220.0
Turned
to Profit

127.5% -294.1 96.7

Operating Profit 74.7
Turned

to Profit
1,394.0% -422.7 5.0

OP Margin 3.9 25.6p 3.6p -21.7 0.3

Non-operating
Income/expenses -19.8 - - -47.1 -67.8

Income before 
Income Taxes 54.9 - - -469.8 -62.8

Income Taxes 3.5 - - -118.3 11.0

Net Income 51.4
Turned
to Profit

Turned
to Profit

-351.5 -73.8

Category
As of Sep. 
30 2021

As of Dec. 31
2020

As of Dec. 31
2019

Current Assets 8,029.2 6,999.4 7,085.2

(Cash& Cash Equivalents) 2,780.4 1,314.8 993.6

(Assets to be sold) 0 0 5.0

Non-current Assets 7,001.1 6,800.3 6,784.3

Total Assets 15,030.3 13,799.7 13,869.5

Current Liabilities 6,046.3 5,976.9 5,914.3

(Short-term borrowings) 1,804.1 2,507.3 2,020.4

Non-current Liabilities 0 0 0

(Long-term borrowings) 2,827.2 2,462.0 2,332.3

Total Liabilities 2306.9 2,039.4 1,881.9

Common stock 8,873.5 8,438.9 8,246.6

Others 443.9 353.9 353.9

Retained Earnings 3,996.1 5,512.0 5,373.9

Non-controlling interests 1,716.8 -505.1 -104.9

Total Equity 0 0 0

Total Assets 6,156.8 5,360.8 5,622.9

Note 1 : K-IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements Basis.

(Unit : Bil. KRW)(Unit : Bil. KRW)




